

**LUBECK PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
NEW ENGLAND RIDGE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T10-11038**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		Wolfe's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Bear Contracting Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,281.58	\$ 35,281.58	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33,186.43	\$ 33,186.43	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,063.79	\$ 5,063.79	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	23,300	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 35.00	\$ 815,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 815,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 745,600.00	\$ 39.37	\$ 917,321.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 932,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,118,400.00
5	200	LF	6" HDPE DR-14 Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110.03	\$ 22,006.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	7,400	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 18.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 20.05	\$ 148,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 148,000.00
7	20	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 57.21	\$ 1,144.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	20	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 38.74	\$ 774.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	20	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 586.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00
10	1,100	LF	1-1/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 18,502.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00
11	265	LF	1-1/4" HDPE DR-9 Horizontal Directional Drill with 4" HDPE Casing	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 66.78	\$ 17,696.70	\$ 95.00	\$ 25,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,125.00
12	190	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 3,195.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,940.00
13	110	EA	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 20.89	\$ 2,297.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
14	130	EA	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 50.02	\$ 6,502.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00
15	10	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,458.45	\$ 14,584.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	35	EA	5/8" High Pressure Single Meter Setting with New Meters	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,145.03	\$ 75,076.05	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00
17	3	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,259.95	\$ 3,779.85	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	13	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 1,929.17	\$ 25,079.21	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00
19	2	EA	2" Automatic Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,450.34	\$ 14,900.68	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
20	8	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 7,785.67	\$ 62,285.36	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00
21	75	LF	4" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 81.16	\$ 6,087.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
22	120	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 126.77	\$ 15,212.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 42,960.00
23	420	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 57.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 86.89	\$ 36,493.80	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00
24	300	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 18.14	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
25	330	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 5,738.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00
26	780	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 15.79	\$ 12,316.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,140.00
27	420	LF	1-1/2" HMA Overlay including Roto-Milling	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 59.29	\$ 24,901.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,240.00
28	150	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 88.16	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00
29	2	EA	Tie into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete w/ 6" Hymax Fitting or Solid M.JT. Sleeve	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,268.92	\$ 2,537.84	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	4	EA	Concrete Anchor	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,076.37	\$ 4,305.48	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	800	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 46.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 50,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00
32	29,500	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 59,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 57,525.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,457,490.00	\$ 1,457,490.00	\$ 1,502,050.00	\$ 1,502,050.00	\$ 1,563,700.00	\$ 1,563,700.00	\$ 1,643,628.87	\$ 1,643,628.87	\$ 1,709,690.00	\$ 1,709,690.00	\$ 1,958,580.00	\$ 1,958,580.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DANIEL E. FERRELL
REGISTERED
13462
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
11/3/2023